
 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 1 of 14 

RESOLUTION NO. ________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS 

APPROVING A CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT WITH TDINDUSTRIES, INC. 

FOR THE HVAC AND GUN RANGE FACILITY UPGRADES PROJECTS (RFP 22-

02); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT; 

AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize a contractor agreement with 

TDIndustries, Inc. to provide certain upgrades to the Town’s HVAC and gun range facilities as 

specified in RFP 22-02. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS: 

 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby approves the agreement between the Town of 

Addison and TDIndustries, Inc. to provide HVAC and gun range facility upgrades to certain 

projects as specified in RFP 22-02 in an amount not-to-exceed of $656,660.51, a copy of which 

is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute 

the agreement. 

 

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption. 

 

 DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, 

Texas, on this the 9th day of NOVEMBER 2021. 

 

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS 
 

 

             
Joe Chow, Mayor 
 

ATTEST:  
 

 

       
Irma Parker, City Secretary 

 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 2 of 14 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 

 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 3 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 4 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 5 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 6 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 7 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 8 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 9 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 10 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 11 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 12 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 13 of 14 



 

Town of Addison, Texas 

Resolution No. ________         Page 14 of 14 

 


